2100, 2200, 2300, 4100, 6200 &
MPB Series Bottom Mount
Drive Pack. for Heavy Load 90°
Industrial Gearmotors
Installation, Maintenance & Parts Manual
TechnologyFeaturing:
For other service manuals visit our website at:

R = with reversing switch (115V, 1 phase only)
CE Version
(c) = electrical configuration
(vp) = voltage and phase
(r) = output shaft orientation
G = CE German
U = CE Great Britain
23 = 230V, 3-phase
43 = 400 V, 3-phase
L = Left Hand
R = Right Hand
Gearmotors Belt Speed Drive
Pulley
Driven
PulleyPart Number Gear Ratio RPM In-lb N-m Ft/min M/min
32M060ES4(vp)F(n) 60:1 29 319 36 6 1.7 22 32
32M060ES4(vp)F(n) 60:1 29 319 36 8 2.4 32 32
32M060ES4(vp)F(n) 60:1 29 319 36 12 3.7 48 32
32M040ES4(vp)F(n) 40:1 43 378 42.7 12 3.7 32 32
32M040ES4(vp)F(n) 40:1 43 378 42.7 18 5.5 48 32
32M020ES4(vp)F(n) 20:1 86 285 32.2 25 7.6 32 32
32M020ES4(vp)F(n) 20:1 86 285 32.2 37 11.3 48 32
32M010ES4(vp)F(n) 10:1 173 153 17.3 49 14.9 32 32
32M010ES4(vp)F(n) 10:1 173 153 17.3 74  22.6 48 32
32M005ES4(vp)F(n) 5:1 345 80 9 99 30.2 32 32
32M005ES4(vp)F(n) 5:1 345 80 9 148 45.1 48 32
32M005ES4(vp)F(n) 5:1 345 80 9 169 51.5 48 28
32M005ES4(vp)F(n) 5:1 345 80 9 197 60.0 44 22
32M005ES4(vp)F(n) 5:1 345 80 9 215 65.5 48 22

32M040ES4(vp)F(n) 40:1 43 378 42.7 44 13.4 48 32
32M020ES4(vp)F(n) 20:1 86 285 32.2 59 17.9 28 28
851-279 Rev. K 7 Dorner Mfg. Corp.
2100, 2200, 2300, 4100, 6200 & MPB Series Bottom Mount Drive Pack. for Heavy Load 90° Industrial Gearmotors
Specifications
Table 5: Belt Speeds for Heavy Load Variable Speed 90° 60 Hz VFD
Gearmotors on 2100, 4100 and 6200 Series Conveyors
Table 6: Belt Speeds for Heavy Load Variable Speed 90° 60 Hz VFD
Gearmotors on 2200 Series Conveyors (Excluding Gang Drive)
Table 7: Belt Speeds for Heavy Load Variable Speed 90° 60 Hz VFD
Gearmotors on MPB Series Conveyors
Gearmotors* Belt Speed Drive
Pulley
Driven
PulleyPart Number Gear Ratio RPM In-lb N-m Ft/min M/min
32M060ES423EN 60:1 29 319 36 0.6−5.6 0.2−1.7 22 32
32M060ES423EN 60:1 29 319 36 0.8−8.2 0.3−2.5 32 32
32M040ES423EN 40:1 43 378 42.7 1.2−12 0.4−3.8 28 28
32M020ES423EN 20:1 86 285 32.2 2.5−25 0.8−7.5 32 32
32M010ES423EN 10:1 173 153 17.3 4.9−49 1.5−15 32 32
32M005ES423EN 5:1 345 80 9 9.9−99 3−30 32 32
32M005ES423EN 5:1 345 80 9 14−148 4.5−45 48 32
32M005ES423EN 5:1 345 80 9 19−197 6−60 44 22
32M005ES423EN 5:1 345 80 9 24−249 7.6−76 48 19
Gearmotors* Belt Speed Drive

32M005ES423EN 5:1 345 80 9 23−234 7.1−71 28 28
Dorner Mfg. Corp. 8 851-279 Rev. K
2100, 2200, 2300, 4100, 6200 & MPB Series Bottom Mount Drive Pack. for Heavy Load 90° Industrial Gearmotors
Specifications
Table 8: Belt Speeds for Heavy Load Variable Speed 90° 60 Hz DC
Gearmotors on 2100, 2200 (Gang Drive), 4100 and 6200 Series Conveyors
Table 9: Belt Speeds for Heavy Load Variable Speed 90° 60 Hz DC
Gearmotors on 2200 Series Conveyors (Excluding Gang Drive)
Table 10: Belt Speeds for Heavy Load Variable Speed 90° 60 Hz DC
Gearmotors on MPB Series Conveyors
* = Cleated and Sidewall Cleated belts operate at a maximum of 150 Ft/min (45.7 m/min)
Gearmotors* Belt Speed Drive
Pulley
Driven
PulleyPart Number Gear Ratio RPM In-lb N-m Ft/min M/min
32M060PSD3DEN 60:1 42 270 30.5 1.0−8.2 0.3−2.5 22 32
32M060PSD3DEN 60:1 42 270 30.5 1.4−12 0.4−3.6 32 32
32M040PSD3DEN 40:1 63 215 24.3 2.1−18 0.7−5.4 32 32
32M020PSD3DEN 20:1 125 90 10.2 4.3−36 1.3−11 32 32
32M010PSD3DEN 10:1 250 72 8.1 9−71 2.6−22 32 32
32M005PSD3DEN 5:1 500 25 2.8 17−143 5.2−43 32 32
32M005PSD3DEN 5:1 500 25 2.8 26−214 7.8−65 48 32
32M005PSD3DEN 5:1 500 25 2.8 29−245 9.0−75 48 28
Gearmotors* Belt Speed Drive
Pulley

54
1
Dorner Mfg. Corp. 28 851-279 Rev. K
2100, 2200, 2300, 4100, 6200 & MPB Series Bottom Mount Drive Pack. for Heavy Load 90° Industrial Gearmotors
Service Parts
U.S. Version Gearmotors CE Version Gearmotors
Item Part No. Part Description
1 62MEH411FN Motor, 0.5 hp (0.37 Kw) 115/230 Volts,
60 Hz, 1-Phase, non−reversing
62MHD9DEN Motor, 0.5 hp (0.37 Kw) 90 Volts DC
32MES423EN Motor, 0.5 hp (0.37 Kw) 230V, 10–
60Hz, Inverter Duty, 3 Phase
32MEH423FN Motor, 0.5 hp (0.37 Kw) 208−230/460
Volts, 60 Hz, 3-Phase
2 32M005ES Gear Reducer, 5:1, 56C
32M010ES Gear Reducer, 10:1, 56C
32M020ES Gear Reducer, 20:1, 56C
32M040ES Gear Reducer, 40:1, 56C
32M060ES Gear Reducer, 60:1, 56C
1
2
Item Part No. Part Description
1 826-342 Motor, 0.19 Kw 230/400 Volts, 50 Hz, 3-